

Davenport Community School District of Davenport, Iowa
Secretary's Monthly Financial Report
 showing all receipts and disbursements during the preceding month, also the balances of the various funds
FOR THE MONTH ENDING May 31, 2019

SCHOOL YEAR 18-19	General Fund	Management Fund	PP&E Fund	General Obligation Bond Fund	S.A.V.E. Fund	Debt Service Fund
Last Month Sec. Bal. Per G/L	\$ 49,898,679.93	\$ 6,341,833.05	\$ 4,113,357.83	\$ 0.00	\$ 11,280,319.96	\$ 1,833,246.08
Receipts from taxes	\$ 3,949,010.89	\$ 143,532.26	\$ 12,431.66			
Other receipts	\$ 11,141,519.43	\$ 442.52	\$ 391,599.65		\$ 1,239,893.14	
Interest	\$ 160,909.22	\$ 13,207.70	\$ 7,679.15	\$ 0.00	\$ 11,480.70	\$ 4,366.36
Credit or Transfer	\$ 1,553.91		\$ 449.12			
Total Receipts	\$ 15,252,993.45	\$ 157,182.48	\$ 412,159.58	\$ 0.00	\$ 1,251,373.84	\$ 4,366.36
Warrants issued	\$ 13,676,075.05	\$ 189,175.46	\$ 516,430.33		\$ 210,090.48	
Debit or Transfer	\$ 3,525,671.67				\$ 6,672.83	
Total Disbursements	\$ 17,201,746.72	\$ 189,175.46	\$ 516,430.33	\$ -	\$ 216,763.31	\$ -
Secretary's Bal. Per G/L at the end of this month	\$ 47,949,926.66	\$ 6,309,840.07	\$ 4,009,087.08	\$ 0.00	\$ 12,314,930.49	\$ 1,837,612.44
Less petty cash fund						
Less Deposits in transit	\$ 209.30					
Warrants outstanding	\$ 2,912,712.00					
Treasurer's Balance Per Bank at the end of this month	\$ 50,862,429.36	\$ 6,309,840.07	\$ 4,009,087.08	\$ 0.00	\$ 12,314,930.49	\$ 1,837,612.44

SCHOOL YEAR 18-19	Self-insurance Fund	Student Activity Fund	Food Nutrition Fund	Out of School Time Fund	Agency Fund	Total of All Funds
Last Month Sec. Bal. Per G/L	\$ 32,409,111.50	\$ 762,779.34	\$ 3,065,130.27	\$ 223,165.24	\$ 150,459.73	\$110,078,082.93
Receipts from taxes						\$ 4,104,974.81
Other receipts	\$ 528,605.51	\$ 125,626.12	\$ 945,589.46	\$ 104,683.65	\$ 23,444.91	\$ 14,501,404.39
Interest	\$ -	\$ 1,401.15	\$ 4,496.70	\$ 629.97	\$ -	\$ 204,170.95
Credit or Transfer	\$ 2,460,773.41		\$ 6,308.67	\$ 38,953.92		\$ 2,508,039.03
Total Receipts	\$ 2,989,378.92	\$ 127,027.27	\$ 956,394.83	\$ 144,267.54	\$ 23,444.91	\$ 21,318,589.18
Warrants issued	\$ 26,411.20	\$ 110,392.88	\$ 757,287.14	\$ 60,019.55	\$ 20,374.01	\$ 15,566,256.10
Debit or Transfer	\$ 2,667,688.34	\$ 1,368.80	\$ 76,199.85	\$ 6,368.42	\$ 534.00	\$ 6,284,503.91
Total Disbursements	\$ 2,694,099.54	\$ 111,761.68	\$ 833,486.99	\$ 66,387.97	\$ 20,908.01	\$ 21,850,760.01
Secretary's Bal. Per G/L at the end of this month	\$ 32,704,390.88	\$ 778,044.93	\$ 3,188,038.11	\$ 301,044.81	\$ 152,996.63	\$109,545,912.10
Less petty cash fund		\$ 5,373.56				\$ 5,373.56
Less Deposits in transit		\$ 294.00				\$ 503.30
Warrants outstanding						\$ 2,912,712.00
Treasurer's Balance Per Bank at the end of this month	\$ 32,704,390.88	\$ 772,377.37	\$ 3,188,038.11	\$ 301,044.81	\$ 152,996.63	\$112,452,747.24

**TREASURER'S RECAPITULATION OF BALANCES
FOR THE MONTH ENDING May 31, 2019**

FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS	CASH	INVESTMENTS GENERAL	TELF INVESTMENTS	ISJIT INVESTMENTS	US Bank INVESTMENTS	TOTAL
Triumph Community Bank	\$870,194.49					
QC Bank & Trust	\$49,598,620.16	\$5,226,298.97				
First Midwest Savings	\$18,536.81					
Wells Fargo	\$2,264,079.85					
US Bank					\$4,531.62	
TELF			\$43,931,952.55			
ISJIT				\$10,538,532.79		
TOTALS	\$52,751,431.31	\$5,226,298.97	\$43,931,952.55	\$10,538,532.79	\$4,531.62	\$112,452,747.24